Patriot Football

August 18 @ Northwestern

August 25 Faulkton @ Tulare
September 1 @ Iroquois/LP
*September 8  Wav/S Shore @Tulare
September 15 @ Avon

September 22 @ SBA

September 29 @ Potter County
October 6 DeSmet @ Hitchcock
October 13 GPL @ Hitchcock
October 19 1* Round Playoffs
October 26 Quarterfinals

November 3 Semi-Finals

November 9-11 Finals @Vermillion
*Homecoming

Patriot Volleyball

August 24 Castlewood @ Hitchcock
August 26 @Estelline Tournament
August 29 @ Redfield

August 31 c@lJVvC

September 5 Faulkton @ Tulare
September 7 ¢ @ Wolsey/Wessington
September 9 @ Clark/WL Tournament
September 12 @ Aberdeen Christian

September 14 ¢ @ Highmore/Harrold

September 19 ¢ @ Iroquois/LP
September 23 ~ Pentagon Tourn @ SF
September 26 ¢ SBA @ Hitchcock
September 30 281 Conf. Tournament
October 3 Warner @ Tulare
October 5 Miller @ Tulare
October 12 @ Ipswich

October 17 ¢ SC/Woon @Hitchcock
October 20 @ Sully Buttes

October 24 ¢ Wess Springs @ Tulare
October 30 1% round Regions
October 31 2™ round Regions
November 2 Final round Regions
November 7 Round of 16

November 16-19 State Volleyball

7:00 pm
7:00 pm
2:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
2:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

6:30 pm
9:00 am
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
9:00 am
6:30pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
TBA
6:30 pm
10:00am
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Patriot Girls Basketball

Dec. 9 Ipswich @ Tulare (DH)
Dec. 12 ¢ @ SC/Woon (DH)

Dec. 16 @ Langford (DH)

Dec. 28 Big Bo Classic @ Wolsey
Jan.2 ¢ @ Iroquois/LP (DH)
Jan.4 Northwestern @ Tulare

Jan 6 Redfield Classic @ Redfield
Jan.9  Warner @ Tulare (DH)

Jan. 12,16,18 281 Conf Tournament
Jan. 23 Redfield @ Tulare (DH)
Jan. 25 Sully Buttes @Tulare (DH)
Jan. 27 (@ Faulkton

Jan. 30 cJVC @ Hitchcock (DH)
Feb.2 ¢ @ Sunshine Bible (DH)
Feb. 6 ¢ H/H @ Hitchcock (DH)
Feb. 10 ¢ Wess Springs @ Hitchcock (DH)
Feb. 12 @ Aberdeen Christian

Feb. 15 cWolsey/Wess @ Hitchcock (DH)
Feb 19 Region 1 Round

Feb 20 Region 2" Round

Feb 22 Region Semi

Feb 29 Round of 16 game
Mar.7,8,9 State @

Patriot Boys Basketball

Dec.9 Ipswich @ Tulare (DH)
Dec. 12 ¢ @SC/Woon (DH)

Dec. 16 @ Langford (DH)

Dec. 28 Big Bo Classic @Wolsey
Jan.2 ¢ @ Iroquois/LP (DH)
Jan.5 (@ Faulkton

Jan.9  Warner @ Tulare (DH)
Jan.13,16,18 281 Conf Tournament
Jan. 23 Redfield @ Tulare (DH)
Jan. 25 Sully Buttes @ Tulare (DH)
Jan. 30 ¢ JVC @ Hitchcock (DH)
Feb.2 ¢ @ Sunshine Bible (DH)
Feb. 6 ¢ H/H @ Hitchcock (DH)
Feb. 10 ¢ Wess Springs @ Hitchcock (DH)
Feb. 12 @ Aberdeen Christian (DH)
Feb. 15 cWolsey/Wess @ Hitchcock (DH)
Feb. 17 @Warner Classic

Feb. 23 Northwestern @ Tulare
Feb. 26 Region 1% Round

Feb. 27 Region 2" Round

Mar 1 Region Semi

Mar 5 Round of 16 game
Mar.14,15,16 State @Aberdeen

1:00pm
4:00pm
1:00 pm
TBA
4:00 pm
6:30 pm
TBA
4:00 pm
TBA
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
1:00pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

1;00 pm
4:00 pm
1:00 pm
TBA
4:00 pm
6:30 pm
4:00 pm
TBA
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
TBA
6:30 pm
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

2023-24 Patriot Sports
Schedules

Patriot Cross Country

Aug 31 Redfield CC@ (Fishers Grove)
Sept 6 281 Conf.. CC Meet @Wess. Sp
Sept. 11 Webster Inv. @ Webster

Sept. 14 @ Aberdeen Roncalli

Sept. 20 @ Faulkton Inv.

Sept. 25 Miller Inv. @ Miller

Sept. 30 @ Highmore Inv.

Oct. 11 Region Meet @ Webster

Oct. 21 State Meet @ Sioux Falls

Patriot Track and Field

Mar. 26 NSU Indoor Meet @ Aberdeen
April 1 SDSU Indoor Meet @ Brookings
April 2 Ipswich Inv. @ Ipswich

April 11 DeSmet Inv. @DeSmet

April 13 Warner Inv. @Warner

April 18 Redfield Relays @ Redfield
April 23 Rob Luecke @Groton

April 26 Jimmy Rearick @ Redfield
April 30 Dwight Kinney @ZEstelline
May 3-4 Howard Wood @Sioux Falls
May 7 281 Conference @ Huron

May 16 Region @ Britton

May 23-25 State @ Sioux Falls

* Double Header
¢ Conference Game

10:00am
10:00am
2:00pm
4:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
10:00am
1:00pm
TBA

3:00 pm
TBA
12:30pm
12:00pm
TBA
10:00am
TBA
TBA
3:00pm
TBA
9:30am
TBA
TBA
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