Patriot Football

August 18	@ Northwestern	7:00 pm
August 25	Faulkton @ Tulare	7:00 pm
September 1	@ Iroquois/LP	2:30 pm
*September 8	Wav/S Shore @Tulare	7:00 pm
September 15	@ Avon	7:00 pm
September 22	@ SBA	2:30 pm
September 29	@ Potter County	7:00 pm
October 6	DeSmet @ Hitchcock	7:00 pm
October 13	GPL @ Hitchcock	7:00 pm
October 19	1st Round Playoffs	TBA
October 26	Quarterfinals	TBA
November 3	Semi-Finals	TBA
November 9-11	Finals @Vermillion	TBA
*Homecoming		

Patriot Volleyball

Patriot voneyban		
August 24	Castlewood @ Hitchcock	6:30 pm
August 26	@Estelline Tournament	9:00 am
August 29	@ Redfield	6:30 pm
August 31	c @ JVC	6:30 pm
September 5	Faulkton @ Tulare	6:30 pm
September 7	c @ Wolsey/Wessington	6:30 pm
September 9	@ Clark/WL Tournament	9:00 am
September 12	@ Aberdeen Christian	6:30pm
September 14	c @ Highmore/Harrold	6:30 pm
September 19	c @ Iroquois/LP	6:30 pm
September 23	Pentagon Tourn @ SF	TBA
September 26	c SBA @ Hitchcock	6:30 pm
September 30	281 Conf. Tournament	10:00am
October 3	Warner @ Tulare	6:30 pm
October 5	Miller @ Tulare	6:30 pm
October 12	@ Ipswich	6:30 pm
October 17	c SC/Woon @Hitchcock	6:30 pm
October 20	@ Sully Buttes	6:30 pm
October 24	c Wess Springs @ Tulare	6:30 pm
October 30	1st round Regions	TBA
October 31	2 nd round Regions	TBA
November 2	Final round Regions	TBA
November 7	Round of 16	TBA
November 16-19	State Volleyball	TBA

Patriot Girls Basketball

	C	
Dec. 9	Ipswich @ Tulare (DH)	1:00pm
Dec. 12	c @ SC/Woon (DH)	4:00pm
Dec. 16	@ Langford (DH)	1:00 pm
Dec. 28	Big Bo Classic @ Wolsey	TBA
Jan. 2	c @ Iroquois/LP (DH)	4:00 pm
Jan. 4	Northwestern @ Tulare	6:30 pm
Jan 6	Redfield Classic @ Redfield	TBA
Jan. 9	Warner @ Tulare (DH)	4:00 pm
Jan. 12,1	6,18 281 Conf Tournament	TBA
Jan. 23	Redfield @ Tulare (DH)	4:00 pm
Jan. 25	Sully Buttes @Tulare (DH)	4:00 pm
Jan. 27	@ Faulkton	1:00 pm
Jan. 30	cJVC @ Hitchcock (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb. 2	c @ Sunshine Bible (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb. 6	c H/H @ Hitchcock (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb. 10	c Wess Springs @ Hitchcock (DH)	1:00pm
Feb. 12	@ Aberdeen Christian	4:00 pm
Feb. 15	cWolsey/Wess @ Hitchcock (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb 19	Region 1st Round	TBA
Feb 20	Region 2 nd Round	TBA
Feb 22	Region Semi	TBA
Feb 29	Round of 16 game	TBA
Mar.7,8,	9 State @	TBA

Patriot Boys Basketball

Patriot	Boys Basketball	
Dec. 9	Ipswich @ Tulare (DH)	1;00 pm
	c @SC/Woon (DH)	4:00 pm
Dec. 16	@ Langford (DH)	1:00 pm
Dec. 28	Big Bo Classic @Wolsey	TBA
Jan. 2	c @ Iroquois/LP (DH)	4:00 pm
Jan. 5	@ Faulkton	6:30 pm
Jan. 9	Warner @ Tulare (DH)	4:00 pm
Jan.13,1	6,18 281 Conf Tournament	TBA
Jan. 23	Redfield @ Tulare (DH)	4:00 pm
Jan. 25	Sully Buttes @ Tulare (DH)	4:00 pm
Jan. 30	c JVC @ Hitchcock (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb. 2	c @ Sunshine Bible (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb. 6	c H/H @ Hitchcock (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb. 10	c Wess Springs @ Hitchcock (DH)	1:00 pm
Feb. 12	@ Aberdeen Christian (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb. 15	cWolsey/Wess @ Hitchcock (DH)	4:00 pm
Feb. 17	@Warner Classic	TBA
Feb. 23	Northwestern @ Tulare	6:30 pm
Feb. 26	Region 1st Round	TBA
Feb. 27	Region 2 nd Round	TBA
Mar 1	Region Semi	TBA
Mar 5	Round of 16 game	TBA
Mar.14,	15,16 State @Aberdeen	TBA

2023-24 Patriot Sports Schedules



Patriot Cross Country

Redfield CC@ (Fishers Grove)	10:00am
281 Conf CC Meet @Wess. Sp	10:00am
Webster Inv. @ Webster	2:00pm
@ Aberdeen Roncalli	4:00pm
@ Faulkton Inv	1:00pm
Miller Inv. @ Miller	2:00pm
@ Highmore Inv.	10:00am
Region Meet @ Webster	1:00pm
State Meet @ Sioux Falls	TBA
	281 Conf CC Meet @Wess. Sp Webster Inv. @ Webster @ Aberdeen Roncalli @ Faulkton Inv Miller Inv. @ Miller @ Highmore Inv. Region Meet @ Webster

Patriot Track and Field

Mar. 26 NSU Indoor Meet @ Aberdeen	3:00 pm
April 1 SDSU Indoor Meet @ Brookings	TBA
April 2 Ipswich Inv. @ Ipswich	12:30pm
April 11 DeSmet Inv. @DeSmet	12:00pm
April 13 Warner Inv. @Warner	TBA
April 18 Redfield Relays @ Redfield	10:00am
April 23 Rob Luecke @Groton	TBA
April 26 Jimmy Rearick @ Redfield	TBA
April 30 Dwight Kinney @Estelline	3:00pm
May 3-4 Howard Wood @Sioux Falls	TBA
May 7 281 Conference @ Huron	9:30am
May 16 Region @ Britton	TBA
May 23-25 State @ Sioux Falls	TBA

^{*} Double Header

c Conference Game